10004110-1595 (flav. 0 9.))

OMB No 0651 0011 (asp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FO

10-25-1999

ATHMETH OF COMMETICE <sup>a</sup>ntent and Tradomark Office

PATEN.

-

Tab settings (2005) Y Y Y	101181809
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: F	rease record the marched original concernents or copy thereof.
1. Hamo of conveying party(les):  (1)Michiharu NAKAMURA  (2)Hajime HAMADA  (3)Yasuyuki OISHI  (4)Kazuo NAGATANI:  Additional numo(s) of conveying party(les) alloched? Li Yes & Ho	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Hame: FUJITSU LIMITED  Internal Address:
3. Hature of conveyance: MRQ 10 18-95	
kt Assignment – U. Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
U. Security Agreement LL Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
U OtherExecution Date September 29, 1999	City: Kanagawa Stato: ZIP:211-8588  Country: Japan  Additional name(s) & address(ns) attached? U Yea & Ho
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being lifed together with a new application	), the execution date of the application is: September 29, 1999
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent flo.(s)
OCKET NO.: FUJO 16.608	nched) U Yos U No
5. Hame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Mame HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total (ce (37 CFH 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address _EMPIRE_STATE_BUILDING	ស Enclosed
60TH_FLOOR	CL Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sheet Address 350 STH AVENUE SUITE 6024	8. Deposit account number:
Clly: NEW YORK, Slate: NY ZIP 10118	(Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document	nation Is/true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
0/21/199% THUS n 00000457 9345897  4 FC:581 No.: 23,072 Total number of pages including	Signature Date 2
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: regionarks, Box Assignments

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. 64866876275US on 10/12/95 puralph to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

> **PATENT REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0618**

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJO 16.608

	ON 1				certain new and usefu ANSMITTING AF		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	CODE-	
				METHOD THER					
or which								<del></del>	
							•		
check one)	ĶЖ		-	led concurrently her					
	[]			nt of the United Stat	es was filed on		- <del></del>		·
	[]	and given A	pplication Se	erial No.					
nd WHERE			SU LIMIT						
aving a plac	e of b	usiness at	<u>1-1, Кап</u>	mikodanaka_	<u>4-chome, Naka</u>	ahar	a-ku, K	awasa	<u>ki-</u>
		gawa 211 ning the entire			i under the said invent	tion ar	nd the said ar		GNEE 1:
uccessors, le aid United S which may be rotection, in iled for said pplications a ratent Laws neternational and all forms ates and des ll extensions ASSIGN official of and accessors, le AND AS of executed,	gal regarded and the agreem of the agreem of incidence of the agreem of the agreement of the	presentatives a application and thereon application and the property of the total application in any carried States and the property of countries and intry or countries and property property property are applications.	and assigns, the all divisions and all reisson all appountry or conform the same, the internal mestic laws on the protection granted for sames thereof; requests the description on appendiassigns, in and agreements.	the entire right, title as, renewals and consues and extensions pplications for pate puntries foreign to the the priority rights ational Convention of the country in what, including, without aid invention in any Commissioner of It to the United States, pplications as aform accordance with that he has full right tent in conflict here agrees that he will		l under de all l'eplication designation de la utility de foreignation to the la utility de foreignation de la utility de foreignation de la utility de la ut	r the said inv Patents of the ons for indu- gns which m with the rig States applic- trial Property filed, as may models, inv gn to the Un- the United S- patents or other the said A	rention, a e United astrial prinary herea that to file ation und y, or any be appli- ventor's ( ited State States, and aer evider assigned, ar	nd the States operty fter be e such der the other icable; certifies and ad any nice or E, its
gal represen wful papers, everything	tatives , execu possit	and assigns, a te all division	any facts kno ial, continuin aid ASSIGNI	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors,	communicate to the invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a	in an all ri	y legal proce ightful oaths	eding, si	ign all erally
gal represen wful papers, everything oper protect	tatives execution possibilities for the possibilities and the possibilities for the poss	and assigns, a te all division the to aid the s said invention	any facts kno lal, ecntinuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, tries.	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a	in an all ri	y legal proce ightful oaths	eding, si	ign all erally
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s	tatives , execution for sole or	and assigns, ate all division the all division the to aid the s said invention first inventor	any facts kno nal, continuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, uries. hiharu NAKA	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a	in an e all ri	y legal proce ightful oaths, signs, to obta	eeding, si , and gen ain and er	ign all lerally inforce
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of sventor's sign	tatives , execution possibilities ion for sole or nature	and assigns, ate all division ole to aid the service said invention first inventor	any facts kno nal, continuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries. hiharu NAKA	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a	in an e all ri and as:	y legal proceightful caths, signs, to obtain Septembe	eeding, si , and gen ain and er	ign all lerally inforce
gal represen wful papers, everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign stidence	tatives execution for sole or nature	and assigns, ate all division of the side the said invention first inventor Michanagawa,	any facts kno nal, continuin, aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich harm  Japan	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries. hiharu NAKA Valcanuva	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a  MURA  Citizensh	in an e all ri and as:	y legal proceightful caths, signs, to obtain September	eeding, si, and gen ain and er	ign all lerally inforce
gal represen wful papers, everything oper protect Il name of s ventor's sign sidence	tatives execution for sole or nature	and assigns, ate all division ole to aid the service said invention of the service of the servic	any facts kno nal, continuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich hare A  Japan ITSJ LIM	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, uries. hiharu NAKA Valcanura MITED, 1-1,	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a  MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka	in an e all riund as:  Date  ip	y legal proceightful caths, signs, to obtain the september of the septembe	eeding, si, and gen ain and er	ign all lerally inforce
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence	tatives execution for sole or nature	and assigns, ate all division ole to aid the service said invention of the service of the servic	any facts kno nal, continuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich hare A  Japan ITSJ LIM	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, uries. hiharu NAKA Valcanura MITED, 1-1,	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a  MURA  Citizensh	in an e all riund as:  Date  ip	y legal proceightful caths, signs, to obtain the september of the septembe	eeding, si, and gen ain and er	ign all lerally inforce
gal represen wful papers, beverything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence	tatives execution for sole or nature	and assigns, ate all division ole to aid the service said invention of the service of the servic	any facts kno nal, continuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich hare A  Japan ITSJ LIM	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, uries. hiharu NAKA Valcanura MITED, 1-1,	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a  MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka	in an e all riund as:  Date  ip	y legal proceightful caths, signs, to obtain the september of the septembe	eeding, si, and gen ain and er	ign all lerally inforce
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence	tatives, execu possibilition for sole or nature Kiddress	and assigns, ate all division ole to aid the service said invention of the service of the servic	any facts kno nal, continuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich Lara A Japan ITSJ LIM asaki-sh	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, aries. hiharu NAKA Valcanura MITED, 1-1, hi, Kanagaw	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, 3	in an e all riund as:  Date  ip	y legal proceightful caths, signs, to obtain the september of the septembe	eeding, si, and gen ain and er	ign all lerally inforce
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence ost Office Ac	tatives execute possibilition for sole or nature Kiddress	and assigns, ate all division of the side to aid the side inventor Michanagawa, c/c FUJ ku, Kawajoint inventor	any facts kno lal, continuing aid ASSIGNI in in all count  Mich  Japan  ITSJ LIM  asaki-sh	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries. hiharu NAKA Valcabutta MITED, 1-1, hi, Kanagaw Hajime	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, 3	Date ip Japa	y legal proceightful caths, signs, to obtain the september of the septembe	eeding, si, and gen and gen in and er r 29,	ign all lerally inforce 1999
gal represen wful papers, everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence st Office Ac	tatives , execution for sole or nature  K. ddress	and assigns, ate all divisionable to aid the second invention of the second inventor of the	any facts kno nal, ecntinuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich Lara A  Japan  ITSJ LIM asaki-sh  if any  hay	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, aries. hiharu NAKA Valcanura MITED, 1-1, hi, Kanagaw	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, 3	Date Date	September	eeding, si, and gen and gen in and er r 29,	ign all lerally inforce 1999
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence all name of s cond Inventesidence	tatives execution for sole or nature Kaddress econd cor's si	and assigns, ate all division of the aid the second inventor Michanagawa, c/c FUJ ku, Kaw.  joint inventor gnature anagawa,	any facts kno al, ecutinuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich Lapan  ITSU LIM asaki-sh  if any  Liffini Japan	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries. hiharu NAKA Valcanura MITED, 1-1, hi, Kanagaw Hajime	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, desired the Management of t	Date ip Japa	September Japan September Japan Chome, In	r 29,	gn all lerally inforce
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence all name of s cond Inventesidence	tatives execution for sole or nature Kaddress econd cor's si	and assigns, ate all division of the side inventor of the said inventor	any facts kno nal, continuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich hare N Japan ITSU LIM Japan Japan ITSU LIM LIM Japan	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries.  hiharu NAKA  Valcanuta  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Hajime  Hamada  MITED, 1-1,	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, a Citizensh Kamikodanaka Kamikodanaka Kamikodanaka	Date ip Japa	September Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome,	r 29,	gn all lerally nforce 1999 lara-
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence ost Office Ac all name of s cond Inventesidence	tatives execution for sole or nature Kaddress econd cor's si	and assigns, ate all division of the side inventor of the said inventor	any facts kno nal, continuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich hare N Japan ITSU LIM Japan Japan ITSU LIM LIM Japan	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries.  hiharu NAKA  Valcanuta  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Hajime  Hamada  MITED, 1-1,	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, desired the Management of t	Date ip Japa	September Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome,	r 29,	gn all lerally nforce 1999 lara-
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence ost Office Ac all name of s cond Inventesidence	tatives execution for sole or nature Kaddress econd cor's si	and assigns, ate all division of the side inventor of the said inventor	any facts kno nal, continuin aid ASSIGNI n in all count  Mich hare N Japan ITSU LIM Japan Japan ITSU LIM LIM Japan	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries.  hiharu NAKA  Valcanuta  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Hajime  Hamada  MITED, 1-1,	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, a Citizensh Kamikodanaka Kamikodanaka Kamikodanaka	Date ip Japa	September Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome,	r 29,	gn all lerally nforce 1999 lara-
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence ost Office Ac all name of s cond Invent esidence ost Office Ac	tatives execution for sole or nature K. ddress econd or's si K. ddress	and assigns, ate all divisions let to aid the sessaid invention first inventor Michanagawa, c/c FUJ ku, Kawa joint inventor gnature anagawa, c/o FUJ ku, Kawa	any facts knowal, ecutinuing aid ASSIGNI in all count Mich Japan ITSU LIM asaki-sh	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries.  hiharu NAKA  Valcanura  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Hajime  Hamada  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, december of the Citizensh A 211-8588, dec	Date ip Japa	September Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome,	r 29,	gn all lerally nforce 1999 lara-
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence ost Office Ac all name of s cond Invent esidence ost Office Ac	tatives execution for sole or nature Kaddress econd or's si Kaddress	and assigns, ate all division of the aid the second inventor Michanagawa, c/o FUJ ku, Kawa joint inventor gnature anagawa, c/o FUJ ku, Kawa int inventor, i	any facts knowal, ecutinuing aid ASSIGNI in all count Mich Japan  ITSU LIM ASAKI-Sh  ITSU LIM Japan  ITSU LIM ASAKI-Sh  ASAKI-Sh  ASAKI-Sh	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries.  hiharu NAKA  Valcanura  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Hajime  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Yasuyuk	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, december of the Citizensh Alberton of t	Date ip Date ip Date	September Japan chome, an chome, an	r 29, Nakah	gn all lerally inforce
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence ost Office Ac all name of s cond Invent esidence ost Office Ac	tatives execution for sole or nature Kaddress econd or's si Kaddress	and assigns, ate all division of the aid the second inventor Michanagawa, c/o FUJ ku, Kawa joint inventor gnature anagawa, c/o FUJ ku, Kawa int inventor, i	any facts knowal, ecutinuing aid ASSIGNI in all count Mich Japan  ITSU LIM ASAKI-Sh  ITSU LIM Japan  ITSU LIM ASAKI-Sh  ASAKI-Sh  ASAKI-Sh	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries.  hiharu NAKA  Valcanura  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Hajime  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Yasuyuk	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, december of the Citizensh Alberton of t	Date ip Date ip Date	September Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome, Japan chome,	r 29, Nakah	gn all lerally nforce 1999 lara-
gal represent while papers, of everything oper protect all name of seventor's significant of the papers of the pap	tatives execution for sole or nature Kaddress decond for's si ddress	and assigns, ate all division of the aid the second inventor Michanagawa, c/o FUJ ku, Kawa joint inventor gnature anagawa, c/o FUJ ku, Kawa int inventor, i	any facts knowal, ecntinuing aid ASSIGNI in all count Mich Mich Mich Mich Mapan ITSU LIM Japan ITSU LIM asaki-sh	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries.  hiharu NAKA  Valcanura  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Hajime  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Yasuyuk	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, 3  HAMADA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, 3	Date ip Japa Date Date	September Japan chome, an chome, an	r 29, Nakah	gn all lerally nforce 1999 lara-
gal represen wful papers, o everything oper protect all name of s ventor's sign esidence ost Office Ad all name of s econd Invent esidence ost Office Ad all name of t all name of t all name of t cond Inventor esidence ost Office Ad all name of t	tatives execution for sole or nature Kaddress decond for's si ddress hird jo r's sig	and assigns, ate all division of the aid the service said inventor of the service said inventor, in the service said and said the service said and said the service said and said the service said the se	any facts knowal, ecntinuing aid ASSIGNI in all count Mich Japan ITSJ LIM asaki-sh Japan ITSU LIM asaki-sh fany Japan ITSU LIM asaki-sh	ng, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, stries.  hiharu NAKA  Valcanura  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Hajime  Manada  MITED, 1-1,  hi, Kanagaw  Yasuyuk	invention, and testify ign applications, make legal representatives a MURA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, 3  HAMADA  Citizensh Kamikodanaka a 211-8588, 3	Date ip a 4- Japa Date ip ip	September Japan chome, n September Japan chome, n September Japan chome, n	r 29, Nakah	gn all lerally inforce

PATENT REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0619

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any	Kazuo NAGATANI					
Inventor's Signature hazu Magatam	Date	Septembe	r 29,	1999		
Residence Kanagawa, Japan						
	Citizenship	Japan				
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED,	1-1, Kamik	odanaka	4-ch	ome,		
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	211-8588,	Japan				
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any				······		
Inventor's Signature	Date					
Residence						
	Citizenship					
Post Office Address						
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any						
Inventor's Signature	Date					
Residence				_		
	Citizenship					
Post Office Address				•		
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any						
Inventor's Signature						
Residence						
	Citizenship					
Post Office Address						
<u>.</u>			<del> </del>			
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any						
Inventor's Signature						
Residence		<del></del>		<del></del>		
	Citizenship	<del></del>				
Post Office Address						
	·····					

PATENT REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0620